## University of Montana

## ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

4-21-1976

## Kathryn Schwanke of Missoula receives \$200 Kurack scholarship

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Kathryn Schwanke of Missoula receives \$200 Kurack scholarship" (1976). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 27155. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/27155

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

# news

# Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

#### IMMEDIATELY

KATHRYN SCHWANKE OF MISSOULA RECEIVES \$200 KURACK SCHOLARSHIP brown/rb 4-21-76 local + cs

### MISSOULA--

100 ES

Kathryn Celeste Schwanke, <u>Missoula</u>, a junior in history at the University of Montana in Missoula, has been named recipient of the 1976-77 Thomas J. and Ruth Kurack Scholarship of \$200 at UM.

Schwanke, who is a June 1972 graduate of Hellgate High School and a member of Phi Alpha Theta, national history honorary, is the first recipient of the Kurack Scholarship.

The Kurack award, established by a recent recipient of the Edward Earl Bennett Memorial Scholarship, will be presented each year through the UM Department of History to an outstanding University junior majoring in history or history and political science.

Schwanke is daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Kermit R. Schwanke, 619 Beverly Ave., Missoula.

##